A=tnN'9HR 20135F 2 HARH—PEFHE KART RACE IN SUZUKA

20134F £ BAXN—MEFIE KFERFT SHoKk

KF1

Pos.

OCONOOPRARWN=

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Lt RERE#HSEE:

Fastest Lap No.

HHEEEZEEERE © Tsutomu HAYAKAWA

REBE—MEXBREK

No. Driver Type Tire
6 ERA 4+ FA-KART/TM Dunlop
23 fafx =& KOSMIC/VORTEX Dunlop
3 mE Bz TONYKART/VORTEX  B'stone
24 K BR TONYKART/VORTEX  B'stone
18 AR =X CRG/TM B'stone
17 €07 B%E CRG/TM B'stone
5 &\ b4 FA-KART/VORTEX B'stone
13 fkA<AK KA INTREPIDIAME B'stone
12 AR &K CRG/TM B'stone
16 W {—t ZANARDI/TM B'stone
15 TR £XiE LH/TM Yokohama
28 BH FH RK/TM B'stone
30 L0 SWF/Parilla B'stone
2 =% HXER ART/TM Yokohama
32 #me & LOTUS/VORTEX B'stone
14 Ik BZ= CRG/VORTEX B'stone
29 WX #H DR/TM Dunlop
7 HE B2 TONYKART/VORTEX  B'stone
22 EBE —8 KOSMIC/VORTEX Dunlop
26 HF Xm KOSMIC/MAXTER B'stone
4 HEH =% SWF/TM B'stone
6 EHA -+ MASUDARACINGPROJECT

#iE © Norihide FUKUYAMA

Team Laps
MASUDARACINGPROJECT 24
KOSMIC RTJ 24
TONYKART R.T.J. 24
TONYKART RTJ 24
SUCCEED SPORTS Jr. 24
SUCCEED SPORTS Jr. 24
FA-KARTRT 24
INTREPID JAPAN 24
TEAM MOTOYAMA 24
ZANARDI JAPAN 24
ADVAN HIROTEX 24
K-TWO &2 24
TOYOTA/YAMAHA RT 24
ART Grand Prix JAPAN 24
WILDKART JAPAN 24
TEAM KEIN'S 24
ERS DR racing 6
TONYKART R.T.J. 4
KOSMIC RTJ 2
TEAM WOLF 1
TOYOTA/YAMAHA RT
47.443 8/24  95.91km/h

Total Time
19'11.809
19'11.906
19'12.572
19'12.995
19'13.122
19'14.921
19'15.599
19'16.116
19'16.544
19'17.738
19'21.570
19'25.156
19'31.761
19'31.887
19'34.567
19'42.807

4'55.822
3'39.935
1'40.438
53.5622
D.N.S.

2013-11-24

WEATHER:
COURSE :

Fine
Dry

EEHI—X 1. 264Km

Delay
94.82km/h
0.097
0.763
1.186
1.313
3112
3.790
4.307
4.735
5.929
9.761
13.347
19.952
20.078
22.758
30.998

18Laps
20Laps
22l aps
23Laps

EAEZFZEBER | Yoshiaki AEBA

Gap

0.097
0.666
0423
0.127
1.799
0.678
0.517
0.428
1.194
3.832
3.586
6.605
0.126
2.680
8240

18Laps
2ZLaps
2ZLaps

TLap

Best
47.443
47.580
47.477
47.448
47.490
47.534
47.600
47.721
47537
47.486
47.810
47.938
48.195
47.956
48.172
48.569

47.736
51.887
48.509
53.522



A=tnN'9HR 20135F 2 HARH—PEFHE KART RACE IN SUZUKA

20134F £ BAXN—MEFIE KFERFT SHoKk

KF1

Pos. No.
1 23
2 3
3 18
4 6
5 5
6 16
7 24
8 22
9 13
10 7
11 12
12 26
13 2
14 32
15 30
16 14
17 17
18 29
19 15
20 4
21 28
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HHEEEZEEERE : Tsutomu HAYAKAWA

Type
KOSMIC/VORTEX
TONYKART/VORTEX
CRG/TM
FA-KART/TM
FA-KART/VORTEX
ZANARDI/TM
TONYKART/VORTEX
KOSMIC/VORTEX
INTREPID/IAME
TONYKART/VORTEX
CRG/TM
KOSMIC/MAXTER
ART/TM
LOTUS/VORTEX
SWF/Parilla
CRG/VORTEX
CRG/TM

DR/TM

LH/TM

SWF/TM

RK/TM

TONYKART R.

FRE—MERR

Tire Team Laps
Dunlop KOSMIC RTJ 12
B'stone TONYKART R.T.J. 12
B'stone SUCCEED SPORTS Jr. 12
Dunlop MASUDARACINGPROJECT 12
B'stone FA-KART RT 12
B'stone ZANARDI JAPAN 12
B'stone TONYKART RTJ 12
Dunlop KOSMIC RTJ 12
B'stone INTREPID JAPAN 12
B'stone TONYKART R.T.J. 12
B'stone TEAM MOTOYAMA 12
B'stone TEAM WOLF 12
Yokohama ART Grand Prix JAPAN 12
B'stone WILDKART JAPAN 12
B'stone TOYOTA/YAMAHA RT 12
B'stone TEAM KEIN'S 12
B'stone SUCCEED SPORTS Jr. 3
Dunlop ERS DR racing 2
Yokohama ADVAN HIROTEX 0
B'stone TOYOTA/YAMAHA RT 0
B'stone K-TWO &# 0
T.J. 47.258 6/12  96. 29km/h

#i&E © Norihide FUKUYAMA

Total Time
9'33.995
9'34.208
9'35.737
9'36.425
9'40.294
9'40.385
9'41.486
9'42.195
9'42.343
9'42.630
9'42.772
9'44.580
9'46.449
9'46.803
9'46.939
9'51.744
2'33.620
1'40.634

2013-11-24

WEATHER:
COURSE :

Fine
Dry

EfEI—X 1. 264Km

Delay
95. 13km/h
0213
1.742
2430
6.299
6.390
7.491
8.200
8.348
8.635
8777
10.585
12454
12.808
12.944
17.749
9Laps
10Laps
12Laps
12Laps
12Laps

Gap

0213
1.529
0.688
3.869
0.0971
1.101
0.709
0.7148
0287
0.142
1.808
1.869
0.354
0.136
4.805
9Laps
1Lap
2Laps
0.000
0.000

Best
47.307
47.258
47.425
47.452
47.539
47.272
47.519
47.579
47.494
47.494
47.326
47.718
47.806
47.830
48.040
48.321
49.006
47.910



A=tnN'9HR 20135F 2 HARH—PEFHE KART RACE IN SUZUKA 2013-11-23

20135 £ BAI-MEFIE KFERPY FRk WEATHER:  Fine
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No.

23

6
29

2

5
22

3
18

7
24
15

4
13
26
12
28
30
32
16
14
17

COURSE :  Dry
EEEEI—X 1. 264Kkm

BALMSATIVERE

Driver Type Tire Team Time Delay Gap Lap
2% 1% KOSMIC/VORTEX Dunlop KOSMICRT R 46.774 97.28km/h 4/4
A 4K FA-KART/TM Dunlop MASUDARACINGPROJECT 46.962 0.188  0.188 58
w4 FER DR/TM Dunlop ERS DR racing 46.985 0211 0.023 6/7
=% HKER ART/TM Yokohama ART Grand Prix JAPAN 47.044 0270  0.059 6/7
18 i FA-KART/VORTEX B'stone FA-KART RT 47.103 0329  0.059 7/7
BE —iF KOSMIC/VORTEX Dunlop KOSMIC RTJ 47121 0347  0.018 5/7
B &z TONYKART/VORTEX  B'stone TONYKART R.T.J. 47175 0.401 0.054 77
ER OEKXK CRG/TM B'stone SUCCEED SPORTS Jr. 47.235 0.461 0.060 6/7
HLE B2 TONYKARTNVORTEX  B'stone TONYKART R.T.J. 47.302 0528 0067 @ 6/7
TR ¥ TONYKART/NVORTEX  B'stone TONYKART RTJ 47.313 0.539 0.011 7/7
BE XE LH/TM Yokohama ADVAN HIROTEX 47.315 0.541 0.002 7/8
%5 T SWF/TM B'stone TOYOTA/YAMAHA RT 47.317 0.543 0.002 6/8
ERrRAR KA INTREPID/IAME B'stone INTREPID JAPAN 47.328 0.554 0.011 5/7
i LK KOSMIC/MAXTER B'stone TEAM WOLF 47.380 0.606 0052 6/8
BHA #KXK CRG/TM B'stone TEAM MOTOYAMA 47.481 0.707  0.101 6/7
=l #H RK/TM B'stone K-TWO F#2 47.695 0.921 0.214 7/7
T - SWF/Parilla B'stone TOYOTA/YAMAHA RT 47.723 0.949 0.028 6/8
WA %&H LOTUS/VORTEX B'stone WILDKART JAPAN 47.801 1.027  0.078 5/6
win {-H ZANARDI/TM B'stone ZANARDI JAPAN 47.837 1.063 0.036 3/3
N HBE CRG/VORTEX B'stone TEAM KEIN'S 50.203 3429 2366 4/6
&0 B CRG/TM B'stone SUCCEED SPORTS Jr.  §HEITZ 9

RT—HOBEF, A—XLA— FEEHFLELL, REOLI—FRALRE 47290

StESEEER ¢ Tsutomu HAYAKAWA #ifRk : Norihide FUKUYAMA



